
Eric Porter 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

Eric, 

Jack Smalley 
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 10:10 AM 
Eric Porter; William Collins; Simone Hingston; Scott Deleon; John Everett; Pheakdey 
Preciado; Dennis Keithly; Vance Ricks; Yuliya Osetrova; Cara Salmon; Autumn Lancaster; 
Wink, Mike@CALFIRE; Mike Ciancio; Newell, Justin; R2CEQA@wildlife.ca.gov; Andrew 
Amelung; Mary Claybon; Katherine Schaefers 
RE: 2nd RFR - Knapp Farms (Cannabis); file no. UP 20-77 - possible access issues 

The 4290 checklist was done by Simone and only lays out what has to be compliant. Looking at it I have 

concerns as well, if there is no 4290/91 inspection to verify there should be one conducted. Along with all the 
appropriate building permits required for the structures listed in the project. 

CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED: 

Jack Smalley 

Plans Examiner II 

Department of Community Development 
255 N. Forbes St. 
Lakeport, CA 95453 

Phone: (707) 263-2382 

Fax: (707) 262-1843 

Email: jack.smalley@lakecountyca.gov 
STAY CONNECTED: 

This communication contains information intended only for the use of the individuals to whom it is addressed and may 

contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from other disclosure under applicable law. If you are not 

the intended recipient, you are notified that any disclosure, printing, copying, distribution or use of the contents is 

prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone or by returning it by 

reply e-mail and then permanently deleting the communication from your system. 

From: Eric Porter <Eric.Porter@lakecountyca.gov> 

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2023 9:19 AM 
To: William Collins <William.Collins@lakecountyca.gov>; Jack Smalley <Jack.Smalley@lakecountyca.gov>; Simone 

Hingston <Simone.Hingston@lakecountyca.gov>; Scott Deleon <Scott.DeLeon@lakecountyca.gov>; John Everett 

<John.Everett@lakecountyca.gov>; Pheakdey Preciado <Pheakdey.Preciado@lakecountyca.gov>; Dennis Keithly 

<Dennis.Keithly@lakecountyca.gov>; Vance Ricks <Vance.Ricks@lakecountyca.gov>; Yuliya Osetrova
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